Designation of	§	The Commissioners' Court
2023 Tax Rates	§	of
	8	Mills County, Texas

ORDER

Approving Motion for 2023 Tax Rates For Mills County

The Commissioners' Court of Mills County, Texas, meeting in special session on the 21st day of August, 2023, considered the following resolution:

BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF MILLS COUNTY, TEXAS AS FOLLOWS

Motion by Judge Jett J. Johnson, seconded by Commissioner Jason Williams, that the following action be taken by the court:

1. THAT the County hereby designates the property tax rates for 2023 as follows:

a. County Maintenance & Operations rate
b. County Road & Bridge rate
c. County Interest & Sinking Fund Rate
.000589

This ORDER shall become effective as of August 21st, 2023. PASSED AND APPROVED at this public meeting of the Mills County Commissioners Court, at which a quorum was present, on the 21st day of August, 2023.

Jett J. Johnson, Mills County Judge Voting For

Mike Wright, Commissioner Precinct 1 Voting For

Robert Head, Commissioner Precinct 2 Voting For

Dale Partin, Commissioner Precinct 3 Voting For

Jason Williams, Commissioner Precinct 4 Voting For

County Judge

TESTED, My Lounty Clerky